Table X.E(2011) Premium distributions (in dollars) for private-sector employees enrolled in employee-plus-one coverage at the 10th,
25th, 50th(median), 75th and 90th percentiles, private-sector by State; United States, 2011

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Average (mean)

10,329

11,444
10,851
11,619
11,700
11,990
11,452

10,567
11,288
10,913

10,352
9,534
10,655
9,585
10,541

9,630
10,222
10,652

9,636
10,132

9,707
10,417

11,148
10,529
9,889
9,736
10,010
9,621
10,408
9,401
11,023

9,687
10,067
9,664
9,366

8,836
9,171
9,922
10,219

10,013
10,525
8,429
10,618
9,156
10,938
9,553
10,845

12,479
10,960

9,624
10,224
10,240

10th percentile

6,300

7,700
7,300
7,700
8,300
8,000
8,100

6,900
7,200
7,000

6,000
5,900
6,700
6,300
7,200

5,900
5,500
6,700
6,000
6,200
6,300
7,000

7,600
6,100
6,200
6,300
6,500
6,000
6,600
5,400
7,100

6,300
6,700
6,000
5,600

4,700
3,700
6,300
6,500

5,400
6,200
3,800
6,900
5,300
6,900
6,100
6,000

7,800
6,900
7,000
6,600
6,200

25th percentile

8,300

8,900
8,600
9,400
9,600
9,600
9,100

8,800
9,200
9,000

8,600
7,700
8,400
8,100
8,800

7,300
7,700
7,900
7,600
8,600
8,200
8,500

9,200
7,900
7,400
8,000
8,400
7,200
8,400
7,400
8,700

8,200
8,300
7,800
7,200

6,200
7,600
8,100
8,400

7,900
8,300
6,700
8,700
7,400
8,800
7,900
8,800

9,400
8,600
8,100
7,600
8,700

50th percentile
(median)

10,000

11,000
11,000
12,000
11,000
11,000
11,000

10,000
11,000
10,000

10,000
9,400
10,000
9,600
10,000

9,600
9,500
9,900
9,400
10,000
9,100
10,000

11,000
10,000
10,000
9,700
10,000
9,700
9,800
9,400
10,000

9,400
9,800
9,800
9,200

8,900
9,400
9,400
10,000

9,800
10,000
8,400
11,000
8,600
11,000
9,300
11,000

13,000
10,000
9,400
9,800
10,000

75th percentile

12,000

13,000
13,000
14,000
14,000
15,000
14,000

12,000
14,000
13,000

12,000
11,000
13,000
11,000
13,000

12,000
12,000
13,000
11,000
11,000
11,000
12,000

13,000
12,000
12,000
11,000
11,000
11,000
12,000
11,000
13,000

11,000
12,000
11,000
11,000

11,000
11,000
11,000
12,000

12,000
12,000

9,700
12,000
11,000
14,000
11,000
13,000

16,000
13,000
11,000
12,000
12,000

90th percentile

15,000

16,000
15,000
16,000
16,000
17,000
16,000

14,000
16,000
15,000

15,000
14,000
15,000
13,000
13,000

15,000
16,000
16,000
14,000
15,000
13,000
14,000

15,000
15,000
13,000
14,000
13,000
14,000
15,000
13,000
16,000

13,000
13,000
14,000
13,000

12,000
13,000
15,000
13,000

15,000
15,000
13,000
15,000
13,000
15,000
13,000
15,000

18,000
16,000
13,000
16,000
13,000

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2011 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

Dollar amounts have been rounded for confidentiality reasons.



Table X.E(2011) Standard error for premium distributions (in dollars) for private-sector employees enrolled in employee-plus-one
coverage at the 10th, 25th, 50th(median), 75th and 90th percentiles, private-sector by State; United States, 2011

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Average (mean)

105.32

310.96
354.70
329.12
263.59
656.86
449.97

419.02
178.17
289.29

282.56
295.36
185.46
221.54
260.82

314.57
542.61
336.81
303.76
378.26
363.09
346.83

530.12
471.25
212.17
425.16
315.82
354.79
267.69
293.93
383.91

113.37
258.78
217.73
246.79

246.91
366.99
328.14
121.19

349.64
223.42
278.01
280.76
289.73
487.55
352.92
502.61

491.48
276.79
285.03
424.13
292.77

10th percentile

113.85

431.20
427.80
485.60
188.42
1,046.21
636.00

695.92
495.90
419.64

583.67
673.83
658.38
318.41
261.44

466.00
573.21
483.51
384.01
697.81
577.52
330.65

393.40
579.84
166.16
505.02
617.73
347.01
435.35
390.82
431.48

456.84
413.57
415.72
383.77

301.87
961.62
376.73
375.78

486.54
458.60
409.05
356.35
565.64
827.60
522.52
596.64

704.27
247.88
293.31
221.52
513.53

25th percentile

100.39

295.82
395.80
414.66
314.32
687.46
376.04

515.59
255.71
357.52

431.17
250.25
178.23
203.04
373.23

405.98
477.92
457.96
329.74
271.55
340.63
334.22

476.45
525.13
310.49
536.84
533.90
455.75
409.29
292.99
302.17

447.51
262.25
582.98
444.20

428.62
743.82
404.96
134.40

471.35
397.74
481.14
298.37
41211
726.85
391.69
617.84

855.33
158.28
327.19
408.05
412.64

50th percentile
(median)

75.32

303.13
439.64
495.37
466.60
1,026.88
761.49

485.00
171.77
396.37

225.86
356.47
372.90
217.74
363.18

381.50
757.63
439.22
278.17
492.67
303.24
473.05

521.06
432.77
375.46
361.93
242.01
555.61
356.28
327.98
601.21

237.64
368.77
238.08
266.02

477.44
325.73
329.64
251.06

526.47
274.28
294.17
306.97
330.40
559.48
405.22
675.67

803.29
295.48
345.14
511.27
290.60

75th percentile

138.42

424.55
573.65
395.10
543.22
938.54
772.62

750.89
337.10
537.48

217.87
483.60
354.56
566.40
488.84

561.97
885.29
702.07
448.73
684.78
817.97
503.85

581.84
939.09
323.06
689.61
430.40
655.57
387.54
445.70
806.20

371.87
364.51
402.62
399.64

427.10
290.94
547.71
366.75

452.34
451.12
510.40
909.38
522.27
802.43
477.10
818.61

578.96
495.64
277.13
656.92
266.54

90th percentile

220.05

609.34
525.79
377.74
530.81
818.32
839.32

709.56
520.63
465.91

852.28
421.93
300.24
510.86
416.59

622.04
1,331.22
857.02
832.16
964.41
833.54
595.60

974.04
870.44
291.49
734.49
564.41
551.69
896.20
618.92
683.22

527.75
523.86
566.25
825.26

509.94
412.78
775.47
266.90

724.13
811.18
597.82
993.07
474.70
540.42
981.46
725.55

677.23
642.20
420.87
783.72
675.80

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2011 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.



